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Binghamton University

Executive Master of Science in Health Systems; 

Health Systems Concentration; Healthcare 

Systems Engineering Center

http://www.binghamton.edu/ssie/grad/mshs-nyc/ Mohammad Khasawneh 607-777-4408 mkhasawn@binghamton.edu

Georgia Tech Master of Science In Health Systems
https://www.isye.gatech.edu/academics/masters/heal

th-systems
Pinar Keskinocak 404-894-2325 pinar@isye.gatech.edu

Lehigh University Healthcare Systems Engineering http://www.lehigh.edu/healthcaresystems/ Ana-Iulia Alexandrescu 610-758-3865
hse@lehigh.edu

Texas Tech University Healthcare Engineering
http://www.depts.ttu.edu/coe/academics/healthcare_

engineering/index.php
Ming Chyu 806-834-8982 m.chyu@ttu.edu

University of Central Florida
Master of Science Healthcare Systems 

Engineering

http://www.ucf.edu/online/degree/healthcare-

systems-engineering-masters/
Waldemar Karwowski 407-823-2204 wkar@ucf.edu

University of Southern California 
Master of Health Systems Management 

Engineering
http://ise.usc.edu/academics/graduate/ David Belson 678-358-9721 belson@usc.edu
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North Carolina State University Health Systems Engineering
http://www.ise.ncsu.edu/partnersoutreach/research/

health-systems.php
Javad Taheri 919-513-1906 jtaheri@ncsu.edu

Northeastern University Health Care Systems Engineering Institute https://www.coe.neu.edu/healthcare/index.html James C. Benneyan 617-373-2975 jbenneyan@coe.neu.edu

Northwestern University
Industrial Engineering with a Healthcare 

Engineering Focus
http://www.he.northwestern.edu/ Sanjay Mehrotra 847-491-3155 mehrotra@iems.northwestern.edu

University of Pittsburgh Certificate in Health Care Systems Engineering

http://www.engineering.pitt.edu/Departments/Indust

rial/_Content/Graduate/HCSE-Certificate/Graduate-

Certificate-in-Health-Care-Systems-Engineering/

Jayant Rajgopal 412-624-9840 rajgopal@pitt.edu

University of Wisconsin-Madison
Industrial Engineering with a Health Systems 

Focus

http://www.engr.wisc.edu/isye/isye-research-health-

systems.html
Oguzhan Alagoz (608) 890-0399 alagoz@engr.wisc.edu
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Kansas State University Healthcare Operations Resource Center (HCOR) http://www.imse.ksu.edu/people/faculty/davidbe David Ben-Arieh 785-532-3724 davidbe@ksu.edu

McGill University
CREATE Program in Desautels Faculty of 

Management

http://www.mcgill.ca/desautels/programs/phd/acade

mics/program-structure/specializations/create
Vedat Verter 514-398-4661 vedat.verter@mcgill.ca

Mississippi State University Human Systems Engineering Laboratory http://ergo.research.ise.msstate.edu/ Kari Babski-Reeves 662-325-1677 kari@ise.msstate.edu

Pennsylvania State University Center for Health Organization Transformation http://chot.psu.edu/ Conrad S. Tucker 814-865-2952 cst14@psu.edu

Purdue University Regenstrief Center for Healthcare Engineering http://www.purdue.edu/discoverypark/rche/ 765-494-1531 rche@purdue.edu

University of Michigan
Center for Healthcare Engineering and Patient 

Safety 
https://cheps.engin.umich.edu/ James Bagian 734-763-0799 jbagian@umich.edu

University of South Florida Health Systems Engineering

http://health.usf.edu/medicine/educationalaffairs/sch

olarly_concentrations/health-systems-

engineering.html

Jose Zayas Castro 813-974-5589 JoseZaya@usf.edu

University of Tennessee Industrial and Systems Engineering
http://ise.utk.edu/lab-center/health-information-

technology-simulation-hits-lab/
Xueping Li 865-978-7648 Xueping.Li@utk.edu

University of Toronto Centre for Healthcare Engineering http://che.utoronto.ca/ Timothy Chan 416-946-5721
che@utoronto.ca

Wayne State University Industrial and Systems Engineering http://hse.eng.wayne.edu/index.html Kai Yang 313-577-3858 kai.yang@wayne.edu

Worcester Polytechnic Institute Healthcare Delivery Institute http://www.wpi.edu/research/hdi.html Vera T. Tice 508-831-4919 vtice@wpi.edu
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Arizona State University
School of Computing, Informatics, Decision 

Systems Engineering
http://swag.engineering.asu.edu/ Teresa Wu 480-965-4157 teresa.wu@asu.edu

Dalhousie University Industrial Engineering http://www.dal.ca/faculty/engineering/industrial.html Peter Vanberkel 902-494-4232 peter.vanberkel@dal.ca

George Mason University
College of Health and Human Services AND 

Systems Engineering and Operations Research

http://chhs.gmu.edu/admissions/graduate/programs.c

fm
Martin Perlin 703-993-1967 mperlin@gmu.edu

ITESM Campus Guadalajara ITESM Campus http://www.itesm.mx Arturo Martínez Zúñiga 81-8333 1061 art.martinez@itesm.mx

Missouri University of Science & 

Technology

Department of Engineering Management and 

Systems Engineering 
http://emse.mst.edu/ Elizabeth Cudney 573-341-7931 cudney@mst.edu

Montana State University Industrial Engineering Program http://www.coe.montana.edu/ie/ David Claudio 406-994-5943 david.claudio@ie.montana.edu

New Mexico State University Department of Industrial Engineering https://ie.nmsu.edu/ie_faculty_kammerdiner/ Alla Kammerdiner 575-646-2475 alla@nmsu.edu

New Jersey Institute of Technology Mechanical and Industrial Engineering http://mie.njit.edu/people/das.php Sanchoy Das 908-244-6589 sanchoy.k.das@njit.edu

North Carolina A&T Industrial and Systems Engineering
http://www.ncat.edu/academics/schools-

colleges1/coe/ise/index.html
Eui H. Park 336-285-3732 park@ncat.edu

Ohio State University Integrated Systems Engineering https://complexity.osu.edu/people/woods.2 David Woods 614-946-0123 woods.2@osu.edu

Ohio University Industrial and Systems Engineering Department
http://haskayne.ucalgary.ca/profiles/diane-bischak

Diana Schwerha 740-593-1577 schwerha@ohio.edu

Oregon State University
Mechanical, Industrial and Manufacturing 

Engineering

http://mime.oregonstate.edu/production-service-

human-systems-research
Chinweike I. Eseonu 541-737-0024 chinweike.eseonu@oregonstate.edu

Rochester Institute of Technology Industrial and Systems Engineering http://people.rit.edu/~rpmeie/index.html Rubén A. Proaño 585-475-4236 rpmeie@rit.edu

San Jose State University Industrial and Systems Engineering http://www.engr.sjsu.edu/hfe/dan-nathan-roberts Dan Nathan-Roberts 408-924-7502 Dan.Nathan-Roberts@sjsu.edu

Texas A&M Industrial and Systems Engineering
http://engineering.tamu.edu/industrial/people/lawley-

mark
Mark Lawley 979-485-2368 malawley@tamu.edu

University of Houston Industrial Engineering http://www.ie.uh.edu/research/overview Gino Lim 713-743-4194 ginolim@uh.edu

University at Buffalo (SUNY) Industrial and Systems Engineering
http://www.ise.buffalo.edu/research/research_areas/

health
Li Lin 716-645-4713 indlin@buffalo.edu

University of Arkansas Industrial Engineering http://www.ineg.uark.edu/3524.php Edward A. Pohl 479-575-6042 epohl@uark.edu

University of Calgary Haskayne School of Business
http://haskayne.ucalgary.ca/haskayne_info/research/i

nterests/183-147574
Diane Bischak 403-220-3368 dbischak@ucalgary.ca

University of Louisville Industrial Engineering
http://louisville.edu/speed/people/faculty/faculty-

directory/depuyGail
Gail W. DePuy 502-852-0115 gwdepu01@louisville.edu

University of Massachusetts, Amherst Mechanical and Industrial Engineering https://mie.umass.edu/faculty/hari-balasubramanian Hari Balasubramanian 413-577-3208 hbalasubraman@ecs.umass.edu

University of Minnesota Industrial and Systems Engineering http://www.isye.umn.edu/faculty/gupta.shtml Diwakar Gupta 612-625-1810 guptad@umn.edu

University of Missouri
Industrial and Manufacturing Systems 

Engineering

http://engineering.missouri.edu/tag/health-care-

systems/
Bin Wu 573-882-5540 WuBi@missouri.edu

University of Ontario Institute of 

Technology
Business and Information Technology

http://www.businessandit.uoit.ca/people/faculty/jenn

ifer-percival-phd.php#fndtn-tabresearch-1
Jennifer Percival

905-721-8668 

x2833
jennifer.percival@uoit.ca

University of Saskatchewan Department of Computer Science http://www.cs.usask.ca/~osgood/ Nathaniel Osgood 306-966-6103 nathaniel.osgood@usask.ca
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Institutions with faculty who study health systems

University of Texas at Arlington
Industrial, Manufacturing & Systems 

Engineering
https://www.uta.edu/ie/ Jay  Rosenberger 817-272-3092 jrosenbe@uta.edu

University of Texas at El Paso
Industrial, Manufacturing, and Systems 

Engineering
http://imse.utep.edu/ Oscar Mondragon 915-747-8015 oamondragon@utep.edu

University of Virginia Systems and Information Engineering http://www.sys.virginia.edu/ Stephanie Guerlain 434-924-4438
guerlain@virginia.edu 

Virginia Tech University Industrial and Systems Engineering
http://www.ise.vt.edu/People/Faculty/Bios/Wernz_bi

o.html
Christian Wernz 540-231-9772 cwernz@vt.edu

Western Michigan University Industrial and Manufacturing Engineering https://wmich.edu/engineer/directory/fredericks Tycho Fredericks 269-276-3270 tycho.fredericks@wmich.edu

Wright State University
Department of Biomedical, Industrial, & Human 

Factors Engineering
http://cecs.wright.edu/directory/pratik-parikh Pratik J Parikh 937-775-5150 pratik.parikh@wright.edu

Youngstown State University Industrial and Systems Engineering
http://web.ysu.edu/gen/stem/Dr._Martin_Cala_m922.

html
Martin Cala 330-941-1746 mcala@ysu.edu

Note that all universities are listed once. Each university in an earlier category will contain the other categories. 

Comments or corrections? Contact the Academic and Student Committee: shs.academic@gmail.com
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